Earnings used to compute this ratio are earnings before income taxes, after eliminating undistributed earnings of 20% to 50%-owned
affiliates, and before fixed charges, excluding capitalized interest and preferred stock dividends of majority-owned subsidiaries. Fixed charges
consist of interest, whether expensed or capitalized, amortization of debt issue costs, a portion of rental expense representative of the interest
factor and preferred stock dividends of majority-owned subsidiaries.

S-8

Edgar Filing: SCRIPPS E W CO /DE - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization at March 31, 2005, (i) on a historical basis, (ii) as adjusted to reflect the
completion of the Shopzilla acquisition, (iii) as adjusted to reflect this offering and the application of the proceeds of this offering, as described
under �Use of Proceeds� and (iv) on a pro forma basis as adjusted to reflect each of the foregoing. This table should be read in conjunction with,
and is qualified by reference to, Scripps�s consolidated financial statements and related notes contained in the documents incorporated by
reference in the accompanying prospectus.

As of March 31, 2005

Shopzilla Issue of
Actual Acquisition Notes As Adjusted

(in thousands)
Variable rate credit facilities, including
commercial paper $ 4,033 $393,000 $ (48,900) $ 348,133
Bridge loan � 100,000 (100,000) �
$100 million 6.625% notes due 2007 99,964 99,964
$50 million 3.750% notes due 2008 50,000 50,000
$100 million 4.250% notes due 2009 99,551 99,551
4.30% notes due 2010, offered hereby � 150,000 150,000
$200 million 5.750% notes due 2012 199,091 199,091
Other notes 1,614 1,614

Total face value of long-term debt 454,253 493,000 1,100 948,353
Fair market value of interest rate swap (1,116) � (1,116)

Total long-term debt 453,137 493,000 1,100 947,237
Shareholders� equity 2,158,061 � � 2,158,061

Total capitalization $2,611,198 $493,000 1,100 $3,105,298

We have Competitive Advance and Revolving Credit Facilities expiring in July 2009 (the �Revolver�) and a commercial paper program that
collectively permit aggregate borrowings up to $450 million (the �Variable-Rate Credit Facilities�). Borrowings under the Revolver are available
on a committed revolving credit basis at any of three short-term rates or through an auction procedure at the time of each borrowing. We
primarily use the Revolver as credit support for the commercial paper program in lieu of direct borrowings under the Revolver.

Our debt agreements contain maintenance requirements for net worth and coverage of interest expense and restrictions on incurrence of